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State Executive Branch
107 North Main Street

G
overnor Concord, NH 03301

Kelly Ayotte

PO Box 201

Executive Council Union, NH 03887

Joseph Kenney

(603) 271-2121

(603) 271-3632;
(603) 581-8780 (C)

Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep

Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov Rep 1

Federal Delegation

506 Hart Senate Office Building

J Shah
eanne sShaneen Washington, DC 20510

US Senate

324 Hart Senate Office Building

US Senate Washington, DC 20510

Maggie Hassan

323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

US Representative
P v Washington, DC 20515

Chris Pappas

(202) 224-2841

(202) 224-3324

(202) 225-5456;

(603) 473-2569

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg
Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem
(NH Outreach);
Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov
jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg
Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; Dem

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler);
Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov (Leg Assist);
Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); Dem 1
Kthurman@chrispappas.org (NH District Office)

State Legislators

State House, Room 124
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

Senator Bill Gannon

Legislative Office Building, Room 101-A
33 North State Street
Concord, NH 03301

Senator David Watters

Legislative Office Building, Room 5
33 North State Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House, Room 105-A

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House, Room 105

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House, Room 120

107 North State Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Senator Debra Altschiller

Senator Howard Pearl
Senator James Gray
Rebecca Perkins Kwoka

Senator

Representative Aidan Ankarberg

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

(603) 271-3077

(603) 271-2104

(603) 271-7875

(603) 271-4151

(603) 271-4980

(603) 271-3207

Executive Departments and

William.Gannon@gc.nh.gov Administration Rep 23
David.Watters@gc.nh.gov Capital Budget Dem 4
Debra.Altschiller@gc.nh.gov Z);?;:Jr::;ii?;:rtments and Dem 24
Howard.Pearl@gc.nh.gov i);i:?r’::\s/;;?:::tments and Rep 17
James.Gray@gc.nh.gov Capital Budget* Rep 6
Rebecca.Perkinskwoka@gc.nh.gov Rules and Enrolled Bills Dem 21

Aidan.Ankarberg@gc.nh.gov I Strafford 7

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Alice Wade

Allan Howland

Amy Malone

Buzz Scherr

Carrie Sorensen

Cassandra Levesque

Claudine Burnham

David Meuse

David Walker

Denise DeDe-Poulin

Dennis Malloy
Erik Johnson
Gary Gilmore
Geoffrey Smith
Gerald Ward

Glenn Bailey

Heath Howard

Jaci Grote
James Guzofski

James Spillane

Janet Wall

Jason Osborne

State House-Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

32 Ffrost Drive

Durham, NH 03824

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

390 Greenleaf Avenue
Portsmouth, NH 03801

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

156 Governors Road

Milton, NH 03851

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

34 Brock Street

Rochester, NH 03867

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

10 Van Etten Drive

Greenland, NH 03840

43 Demeritt Avenue

Lee, NH 03861

39 Middle Road

Dover, NH 03820

65A Glenwood Avenue

Dover, NH 03820

16 Nixon Park

Portsmouth, NH 03801

156 Park Place

Milton, NH 03851

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

124 Washington Road

Rye, NH 03870

87 1st NH TPKE

Northwood, NH 03261

16 Swamp Road

Deerfield, NH 03037

9 Kelley Road

Madbury, NH 03823
65 Miner Road
Auburn, NH 03032

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

(603) 498-6916

(603) 970-1827

(603) 534-6800

(603) 436-6142

(603) 755-2756

(603) 413-0090

(603) 379-2007
(603) 767-0696

(603) 463-5623

(603) 391-2138

Alice.Wade@gc.nh.gov

Allan.Howland@gc.nh.gov

Amy.Malone@gc.nh.gov

buzzfornh@gmail.com

Carrie.Sorensen@gc.nh.gov

Cassandra.Levesque@gc.nh.gov

Claudine.Burnham@gc.nh.gov

David.Meuse@gc.nh.gov

David.Walker@gc.nh.gov

Denise.DeDePoulin@gc.nh.gov

dennis.malloy@gc.nh.gov
Erik.Johnson@gc.nh.gov
Gary.Gilmore@gc.nh.gov
Geoff.Smith@gc.nh.gov
ward4staterep@gmail.com

grbailey@metrocast.net

Heath.Howard@gc.nh.gov

Jaci.Grote@gc.nh.gov
James.Guzofski@gc.nh.gov

James@JamesSpillane.org

janet.wall@gc.nh.gov

Jason@Osborne4NH.com

Legislative Administration

Housing

Children and Family Law

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

Legislative Administration

Children and Family Law

Election Law

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

Municipal and County Government

Ways and Means
Transportation
Election Law
Ways and Means

Election Law

Executive Departments and
Administration

Executive Departments and
Administration

Executive Departments and
Administration

Election Law

Fish and Game and Marine
Resources*

Legislative Administration

Rules

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Rep

Strafford 15

Strafford 20

Strafford 9

Rockingham 26

Rockingham 28

Strafford 4

Strafford 2

Rockingham 37

Strafford 19

Strafford 6

Rockingham 24
Strafford 11
Strafford 16
Strafford 21
Rockingham 27

Strafford 2

Strafford 4

Rockingham 24
Rockingham 1

Rockingham 2

Strafford 11

Rockingham 2

* denotes leadership position
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Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Representative

Jennifer Mandelbaum

Jess Edwards

Jessica LaMontagne

Jim Maggiore

John Larochelle

John Stone
Kate Murray
Kelley Potenza
Kevin Verville

Len Turcotte

Loren Selig

Luz Bay

Marjorie Smith

Michael Granger

Michael Harrington

Myles England

Ned Raynolds

Paul Tudor

Peggy Balboni
Peter Bixby
Peter Schmidt

Robley Hall

Samuel Farrington

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)

PO Box 1211

Portsmouth, NH 03802

33 Rattlesnake Hill Road
Auburn, NH 03032

7 Trask Drive

Dover, NH 03820

17A Hobbs Road

North Hampton, NH 03862
State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

5 Ringer Drive
Somersworth, NH 03878

PO Box 2193

New Castle, NH 03854

75 S. Main Street, Unit 7-229
Concord, NH 03301

9 McCarron Road

Deerfield, NH 03037

143 Beauty Hill Road
Barrington, NH 03825

State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

290 Long Hill Road

Dover, NH 03820

100 Piscataqua Road
Durham, NH 03824

PO Box 356

Milton Mills, NH 03852
82 Garland Road
Strafford, NH 03884
State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301
110 Aldrich Road
Portsmouth, NH 03801
State House-House Member Mail
107 North Main Street
Concord, NH 03301

PO Box 723

Rye Beach, NH 03871
69 Glenwood Avenue
Dover, NH 03820

PO Box 1468

Dover, NH 03821

68 Meaderboro Road
Farmington, NH 03835
35 Chesley Hill Road
Rochester, NH 03839

(603) 203-9596

(603) 370-7885

(603) 556-0073

(603) 833-0433
(603) 501-8989
(603) 456-1741

(603) 731-0654

(603) 743-3440

(603) 868-7500

(603) 815-1143

(603) 942-8691

(781) 953-6950

(603) 749-5659
(603) 969-1043
(603) 531-7190

(603) 948-6240

JenForNH@gmail.com
jess.edwards@gc.nh.gov
Jessica.Lamontagne@gc.nh.gov

Jim.Maggiore@gc.nh.gov

John.Larochelle@gc.nh.gov

John.Stone@gc.nh.gov
Kate.Murray@gc.nh.gov
Kelley.Potenza@gc.nh.gov
kevin.verville@gc.nh.gov

lenturcotte@metrocast.net

Loren.Selig@gc.nh.gov

Luz.Bay@gc.nh.gov

msmithpen@aol.com

Michael.Granger@gc.nh.gov

harringt@metrocast.net

Myles.England@gc.nh.gov

Ned.Raynolds@gc.nh.gov

paultudor.1strockingham@gmail.com

Peggy.Balboni@gc.nh.gov
Peter.Bixby@gc.nh.gov
peterbarrettschmidt@gmail.com
Robley.Hall@gc.nh.gov

Samuel.Farrington@gc.nh.gov

State-Federal Relations and Veterans
Affairs

Finance

Health, Human Services and Elderly
Affairs

Municipal and County Government

Science, Technology and Energy

Fish and Game and Marine Resources
Finance

Environment and Agriculture
Legislative Administration

Legislative Administration

Education Policy and Administration

Election Law

Judiciary
Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative
Services

Science, Technology and Energy

Science, Technology and Energy

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Education Policy and Administration

Environment and Agriculture

Executive Departments and
Administration

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative
Services

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative

Services

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rockingham 21
Rockingham 31
Strafford 17

Rockingham 23

Strafford 19

Strafford 12
Rockingham 22
Strafford 19
Rockingham 2

Strafford 4

Strafford 10

Strafford 21

Strafford 10

Strafford 2

Strafford 18

Strafford 12

Rockingham 39

Rockingham 1

Rockingham 38
Strafford 13
Strafford 14
Strafford 1

Strafford 8

* denotes leadership position
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64 Temperance Hill Drive

Representative Scott Bryer Northwood, NH 03261 Scott.Bryer@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Rep Rockingham 1
. . 129 4th Street ) ]
Representative Seth Miller Dover, NH 03820 Seth.Miller@gc.nh.gov Transportation Dem Strafford 21
27 Green Street Health, Human Services and Elderly
R tati S Del 603) 335-5119 S .Del .nh. R Strafford 1
epresentative usan DeLemus Farmington, NH 03835 (603) usan.DelLemus@gc.nh.gov Affairs ep raffor
PO Box 195
R i DeR .DeR .nh. Fi R ff
epresentative Susan DeRoy New Durham, NH 03855 Susan.DeRoy@gc.nh.gov inance ep Strafford 3
, 252 South Road . . . * :
Representative Terry Roy Deerfield, NH 03037 (603) 239-3369 Terry.Roy@gc.nh.gov Criminal Justice and Public Safety Rep Rockingham 31
. . 112 Whitehall Road . . .
Representative Thomas Kaczynski Rochester, NH 03868 (603) 332-7310 thomas.kaczynski@gc.nh.gov Public Works and Highways Rep Strafford 5
56 Durham Road, Unit 26
Representative Thomas Southworth urham road, Lni (603) 742-0556 Thomas.Southworth@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Dem Strafford 11
Dover, NH 03820
Representative Timothy Horrigan PO Box 519 (603) 868-3342 Timothy.Horrigan@gc.nh.gov Judiciar Dem Strafford 10
P yorme Durham, NH 03824 y-norriganec.nn-g y
106 Madbury Road
Representative Wayne Burton (603) 868-5037 Wayne.Burton@gc.nh.gov Education Funding Dem Strafford 10
Durham, NH 03824
. PO Box 483 . .
Representative Wayne Pearson Wayne.Pearson@gc.nh.gov Fish and Game and Marine Resources Dem Strafford 12

Rollinsford, NH 03869

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254) * denotes leadership position



